Public Access System	
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax at below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the docume	udit number (shown nt.
(((H05000290881 3)))	TTTWE HIE
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from will generate another cover sheet.	this page. Doing so
Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 Com: Account Name : FIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE Account Number : 076424002364 Phone : (813)229-2111 Fax Number : (813)229-1447	DIVISION OF CORPORATION
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN Yin and Yang Devleopment Group, LLC Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 1 Page Count 01 Estimated Charge \$160.00	05 DEC 22 AM 9: 32 SECRETANC OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
onic Filing, Menu, Corporate, Filing,	Rublic Access Help

DEC-22-2805 16:55 D

DLAPRGC US LLP

813 229 1447 P.Ø2 H05000290881

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF <u>YIN AND YANG DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC</u>

The undersigned Member or Authorized Representative of a Member signs these Articles of Organization and forms a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), as follows:

ABTICLE L NAME

2

ပွ ပွ

The name of the Company is: Yin and Yang Development Group, LLC

ARTICLE II. MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company are: 32801 U.S. Highway 19 North, Palm Harbor, Florida 34684.

ARTICLE III. EXISTENCE

The date when the Company's existence will commence is December 22, 2003 accordance with Section 608.409(1) of the Act.

ARTICLE IV. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office of the Company are: Andrew L. McIntosh, c/o DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP, 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2000, Tampa, Florida 33602.

LI WELL

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member ANDREW L. MCINTOSH (Tursd or printed name of signas)

(Typed or printed name of signee)

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I accept the appointment as Registered Agent of the Company to accept service of process on its behalf at the place designated in these Articles of Organization. I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in the Act.

ANDREW L. MCINTOSH

H05000290881

509075.1 12/22/05